# 504840695 03/28/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4887432

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MIKEL MORVAN			01/12/2018
PATRICK MOREAU			02/16/2018
RENE TABARY			03/07/2018
BRIGITTE BAZIN			02/14/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	RHODI	A OPERATIONS	
Street Address:	25, RUI	E DE CLICHY	
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANC	E	
Postal Code:	75009		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
Property Type		Number	
		<b>Number</b> 15737554	
Property Type			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(203)321-2971	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	15737554 (203)321-2971 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(203)321-2971	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	15737554 (203)321-2971 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 609-860-4827 stamfordpatent@solvay.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	15737554 (203)321-2971 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 609-860-4827 stamfordpatent@solvay.com SOLVAY USA INC.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	15737554 (203)321-2971 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i></b> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 609-860-4827 stamfordpatent@solvay.com SOLVAY USA INC. 504 CARNEGIE CENTER	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	15737554 (203)321-2971 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 609-860-4827 stamfordpatent@solvay.com SOLVAY USA INC. 504 CARNEGIE CENTER ATTN: RAYMOND CHUNG	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	15737554 (203)321-2971 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i></b> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 609-860-4827 stamfordpatent@solvay.com SOLVAY USA INC. 504 CARNEGIE CENTER	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	15737554 (203)321-2971 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 609-860-4827 stamfordpatent@solvay.com SOLVAY USA INC. 504 CARNEGIE CENTER ATTN: RAYMOND CHUNG	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	15737554 (203)321-2971 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 609-860-4827 stamfordpatent@solvay.com SOLVAY USA INC. 504 CARNEGIE CENTER ATTN: RAYMOND CHUNG PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	15737554 (203)321-2971 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 609-860-4827 stamfordpatent@solvay.com SOLVAY USA INC. 504 CARNEGIE CENTER ATTN: RAYMOND CHUNG PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 R 2015/041-US-PCT	

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

#### WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Mikel MORVAN, 32 rue Jacques Ellul, 33600 Pessac, France;
- Patrick MOREAU, 193 Avenue du Président Wilson, 93210 SAINT-DENIS, France;
- Rene TABARY, 17, rue Danes de Montardat, 78100 Saint Germain En Lae, France;
- Brigitte BAZIN, 25 avenue Berthelot, 92550 Rueil-Malmaison, France

, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

## "ETHOXYLATED DESORBING AGENTS FOR ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY"

(Application No. 15/737,554, filed on December 18, 2017), and

## WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at :
25, rue de Clichy
75009 PARIS
FRANCE (FRANCE)

Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its reprint territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions 'and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute,

1/2

renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

1

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>, <u>504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date :	01/12/2018	
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature d'inventor)-Wikel MORVAN
Date :		(Signature of inventor)Patrick MOREAU
	TATENDARY C. T. T. T.	(Signature of inventor) - I all it in inventorial
Date :	······	
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Rene TABARY
Date :	MM/DD/YYYY	(Dimension Characteria) Description Description
		(Signature of inventor) – Brigitte BAZIN

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540

R 2015/041

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

### WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Mikel MORVAN, 32 rue Jacques Ellul, 33600 Pessac, France;
- Patrick MOREAU, 193 Avenue du Président Wilson, 93210 SAINT-DENIS, France;
- Rene TABARY, 17, rue Danes de Montardat, 78100 Saint Germain En Lae, France;

- Brigitte BAZIN, 25 avenue Berthelot, 92550 Rueil-Malmaison, France

, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

"ETHOXYLATED DESORBING AGENTS FOR ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY"

(Application No. 15/737,554, filed on December 18, 2017), and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at : 25, rue de Clichy 75009 PARIS FRANCE (FRANCE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute,

renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>, <u>504 Carnegie Center</u>, <u>Princeton</u>, <u>NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

MM/DD/YYYY     (Signature of inventor) - Mikel MORVAN       Date :	Date :		
MM/DD/YYYY     (Signature of inventor)Patrick MOREAU       Date :		MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) -Mikel MORVAN
MM/DD/YYYY     (Signature of inventor) - Rene TABARY       Date :	)ate :		(Signature of inventor) -Patrick MOREAU
	)ate :	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Rene TABARY
	Date :	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) – Brigitte BAZIN
			3

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540

R 2015/041

7089 Jo Lus (cas)

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

### WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Mikel MORVAN, 32 rue Jacques Ellul, 33600 Pessac, France;
- Patrick MOREAU, 193 Avenue du Président Wilson, 93210 SAINT-DENIS, France:
- Rene TABARY, 17, rue Danes de Montardat, 78100 Saint Germain En Lae, France;
- Brigitte BAZIN, 25 avenue Berthelot, 92550 Rueil-Malmaison, France

, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

## **"ETHOXYLATED DESORBING AGENTS FOR ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY"**

(Application No. 15/737,554, filed on December 18, 2017), and

#### WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at : 25, rue de Clichy 75009 PARIS FRANCE (FRANCE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute,

renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>, <u>504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) – Mikel MORVAN
Date :		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) -Patrick MOREAU
Date :	03/07/2018	CANTER
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) – Rene TABARY
ate :		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Brigitte BAZIN
	SOLVAY USA Inc	
	c/o Intellect	2., Member of the Solvay Group ual Assets Management
	c/o Intellect 504	2., Member of the Solvay Group ual Assets Management Carnegie Center,
	c/o Intellect 504	2., Member of the Solvay Group ual Assets Management
	c/o Intellect 504	2., Member of the Solvay Group ual Assets Management Carnegie Center,
	c/o Intellect 504	2., Member of the Solvay Group ual Assets Management Carnegie Center,

2/2

## (ADZU-lad (305

#### R 2015/041

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

#### WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Mikel MORVAN, 32 rue Jacques Ellul, 33600 Pessac, France;
- Patrick MOREAU, 193 Avenue du Président Wilson, 93210 SAINT-DENIS, France:
- Rene TABARY, 17, rue Danes de Montardat, 78100 Saint Germain En Lae, France;

- Brigitte BAZIN, 25 avenue Berthelot, 92550 Rueil-Malmaison, France

, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

### "ETHOXYLATED DESORBING AGENTS FOR ENHANCED OIL RECOVERY"

(Application No. 15/737,554, filed on December 18, 2017), and

#### WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at : 25, rue de Clichy 75009 PARIS FRANCE (FRANCE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute,

1/2

#### R 2015/041

renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>, <u>504 Carnegie Center, Princeton, NJ 08540</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date :	02/14/2018		e en la companya de l Regione de la companya
Date .	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inver	ntor) Mikel MORVAN
Date :	e - 4 5		
27410	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inver	ntor) -Patrick MOREAU
Date :	3.63 6 M 23 10 13		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inver	ntor) - Rene TABARY
Date :	02/14/2018	i i go na na segui de segui de la companya de la co	Margan
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inver	ntor) – Brigitte BAZIN
		na na sa na sa	and the state of the
	5		n sa je svoje svoje svoje na svoje svoj Na svoje s
	- 1		
	a. c g ta	Ng a sa ka di s	
			a the second
			n stand a tradición de la companya de la companya Esta de la companya de
	1	માં આ સામગ્ર કે આ પ્રાપ્ય છે. આ ગુણુ અને સમય આ ગામ આ ગામ	energian de la construcción Maria de la construcción de la cons Na construcción de la construcción d
	*		
	6. A		
ŝ.		2/2	
			DATENT
			PATENT

**RECORDED: 03/28/2018** 

REEL: 045372 FRAME: 0287